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Middle Barton - Steeple Aston

and Lower Heyford

Middle Barton - Banbury Gateway
via Barford St. M & Hempton

Middle Barton - Chipping Norton

Middle Barton - Bicester Avenue
Steeple Aston & Chesterton

MON to FRI

Dept. © © © O
Middle Barton S&$S 07:05 08:25 16:50 17:55
Middle Barton Garage 07:07 08:27 16:52 17:57
Steeple Aston Red Lion 07:14 08:34 -- -—
Steeple Aston PO 07:15 08:35 ---
Steeple Aston The Cres. 07:16 08:36 --—- -—
Lower Heyford stn == 07:20R 08:40 16:59 18:04
Middle Barton S&$S 07:27 08:47 -- -—
Steeple Aston PO - 17:09 18:12
Middle Barton S&S arr - -— 17:16 18:19
Middle Barton S&S dep --- --- - 18:32
Steeple Aston The Cres. --- -— - 18:38R
Middle Barton S&$S - - 18:45

Middle Barton - Oxford Parkway

via Woodstock

MON & THURS © O
Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social  09:30 11:30
Glympton 09:36 -—
Wootton 09:41 -—
Woodstock Town Centre 09:47 -—
Homewell House/Moorside 09:55 -—
Kidlington Tesco 09:57 11:47
Kidlington Sainsbury's 10:03 -—-
Oxford Parkway Aurr. 10:06 11:54
Oxford Parkway Dep. = 10:14 11:56
Kidlington Sainsbury’s - 11:58
Kidlington Tesco 10:22 12:03
Homewell House/Moorside 10:24 12:05
Woodstock Town Centre 10:34 12:15
Wootton 10:40 12:21
Glympton 12:25
Middle Barton Sports & Social 10:48 12:31
Find us on
Facebook

THURSDAY only OUTWARD ) S
Middle Barton Sports & Social 09:30 11:45
Sandford St. Martin 09:35
Ledwell 09:38 —
Barford St. M. Robin Close 09:46
Barford St. M High Street 09:48 -
Hempton - St. Michaels Close 09:53
Deddington - Windmill Centre 09:55 -
Deddington - Earls Lane 09:58 11:53
Adderbury 10:03 11:59
Adderbury - Secombe Court 10:05 12:00
Banbury - Sainsbury’s 10:10R  12:05R
Banbury - Horton Hospital 10:12 12:07
Banbury - High Street 10:16 12:11
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2) 10:19 12:14
Banbury - Tesco 10:26R  12:21R
Banbury - Gateway 10:34 12:29
THURSDAY only ©® O
Banbury - Gateway 10:50 -
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2) 10:57

Banbury - Horton Hospital 11:06 -
Banbury - Sainsbury’s 11:09R -
Adderbury 11:18 -
Deddington - Fire Station 11:24 -
Hempton - St. Michaels Close 11:25R -
Barford St. Michael 11:26R -
Middle Barton Sports & Social 11:32 -
THURSDAY only © ©
Banbury - Gateway 12:35
Banbury - Tescos 12:45R
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2) - 12:55
Banbury - Horton Hospital 13:02
Banbury - Sainsbury’s 13:04R
Adderbury 13:20
Deddington - Earls Lane 13:25
Deddington - Windmill Centre 13:30
Hempton - St. Michael’s Close 13:32
Barford St. M High Street 13:37
Barford St. M. Robin Close 13:38
Ledwell 13:46
Sandford St. Martin 13:49
Middle Barton Sports & Social 13:55

WEDNESDAY only

Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social
Middle Barton Garage
Steeple Aston

Middle Barton Garage
Sandford St. Martin

Great Tew

Little Tew

Church Enstone

Chipping Norton Surgery
Chipping Norton West Street
Chipping Norton: Co-op Arr.

Chipping Norton: Co-op Dep.
Chipping Norton West Street
Chipping Norton ALDI
Church Enstone

Great Tew

Sandford St. Martin

Middle Barton Garage
Steeple Aston

Middle Barton Sports & Social

Middle Barton - Deddington

)

09:00
09:02
09:10
09:17
09:23
09:28
R

09:35
09:42
09:45
09:48

09:52
09:54
09:59
10:05
10:12R
10:15R

10:20

Farmers Market

4t SATURDAY in month only

Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social
Holliers Crescent
Sandford St Martin
Over Worton

Duns Tew

North Aston i
Deddington Market Square arr.

Deddington Market Square dep.
North Aston

Duns Tew

Over Worton

Sandford St Martin

Holliers Crescent

M. Barton Sports & Social

©

09:30
09:32
09:37
09:42
09:46
09:52
09:58

09:59
10:05

10:12

R = By request only.

Please inform the driver if you
intend to use a request stop

FRIDAY only &) )
M. Barton Sports & Social 10:15 13:00
Middle Barton Garage 10:17 ---
Steeple Aston Red Lion 10:23 -
Steeple Aston Post Office 10:24 ---
Steeple Aston The Cresc. 10:25 -
Horse & Groom Caulcoft 10:32 -
Middleton Stoney 10:36 -
Chesterton - Green Lane 10:43 -
Chesterton - Alcester Rd 10:45 -
Bicester Pioneer Square 10:53 ---
Bicester Village Station=2= 10:55R -
Bicester Tesco 11:00 -
Bicester Avenue 11:05 -
Middleton Stoney 11:17 13:18
Chesterton - Green Lane 11:24 -
Chesterton - Alcester Rd 11:26 -
Bicester Pioneer Square 11:34 13:26
Bicester Village Station=2= 11:36 13:30R
Bicester Tesco 11:42 13:35
Bicester Avenue 11:47 13:40
Chesterton - Alcester Rd - 13:48
Chesterton - Green Lane - 13:53
Middleton Stoney - 14:00
Horse & Groom Caulcoft - 14:04
Steeple Aston The Cresc. - 14:10
Steeple Aston Post Office - 14:11
Steeple Aston Red Lion - 14:12
Middle Barton Garage - 14:18
M Barton Sports & Social 12:05 14:20
Any questions - ask the Driver!
COMMUNITY
FUND
The National Lottery -
Supporting Bartons

going green!



