Glympton

Middle Barton Sports & Social

13:30

13:37

Middle Barton Sports & Social

13:40

# •

## OUTWARD

$\bigcirc$
10:00
10:06
10:13
10:24
10:30
10:32
10:35 <b>R</b>
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:45
10:49
10:52
10:54
11:00
11:20
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:30
11:35
11:41

Did you know you can hire OurBus too? Contact 01869 699 699 for booking and further information ourbusbartons.org.uk

	( )	(, )
TUESDAY only	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
Kidlington Sainsbury's	11:45	12:25
Kidlington Exeter Hall		12:33
Kidlington Tesco		12:35
Homewell House/Moorside		12:43
Yarnton Great Close Road	11:50	12:50
Yarnton The Paddocks	11:51	12:51
Yarnton The Garth	11:52	12:52
Yarnton Aysgarth Road	11:54	12:55
Yarnton Nurseries		13:00 <b>R</b>
Begbroke Foxglove Rd/Willow Wy	12:00	13:04
Begbroke Sandhill Road	12:07	13:10
Woodstock		13:18
Wootton		13:25

**RETURN** 

We are committed to providing services which are fully accessible. If you use a wheelchair or need extra support getting on or off, please call 01869 699 699 giving 48 hours' notice of your journey. We will assess your requirements, reconfigure our bus and ensure the driver is ready to assist you.

Our Bus Bartons Ltd Registered Office: Whitley Stimpson Ltd, Penrose House, Hightown Road, Banbury OX16 9BE Company Reg. No. 10235284 Reg. Charity number 1168643

**Ourbus** is supported by





#### $\bigcirc$ **FRIDAY only** Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social 10:30 Begbroke Sandhill Road 10:47 Begbroke Foxglove Rd/Willow Way 10:53 10:57R Yarnton Nurseries 10:59 Yarnton Aysgarth Road Yarnton The Paddocks 11:01 11:02 Yarnton Great Close Kidlington Sainsbury's 11:12 11:19 Exeter Hall **Kidlington Tesco** 11:23 Arrive M. Barton Sports & Social 11:40 Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social 12:40 Kidlington Tesco 12:58 Kidlington Sainsbury's 13:06 Yarnton Great Close 13:12 13:13 Yarnton The Paddocks Yarnton Aysgarth Road 13:14 Yarnton Nurseries 13:16R Begbroke Foxglove Rd/Willow Way 13:21 13:23 Begbroke Sandhill Road



Did you know you can hire OurBus too?
Contact 01869 699 699
for booking and further information
ourbusbartons.org.uk

## Tel. 01869 699 699

From March 2024

No service on public holidays

imeta

**ISSUE 16** 

**Available for hire** 

MON to FRI Dept.	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
Middle Barton S&S	07:05	08:25	16:50	17:55
Middle Barton Garage	07:07	08:27	16:52	17:57
Steeple Aston Red Lion	07:14	08:34		
Steeple Aston PO	07:15	08:35		
Steeple Aston The Cres.	07:16	08:36		
Lower Heyford stn 之	07:20R	08:40	16:59	18:04
Middle Barton S&S	07:27	08:47		
Steeple Aston PO			17:09	18:12
Middle Barton S&S arr			17:16	18:19
Middle Barton S&S dep				18:32
Steeple Aston The Cres.				18:38R
Middle Barton \$&\$				18:45

### Middle Barton - Oxford Parkway 3 via Woodstock

MON & THURS	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social	09:30	11:30
Glympton	09:36	
Wootton	09:41	
Woodstock Town Centre	09:47	
Homewell House/Moorside	09:55	
Kidlington Tesco	09:57	11:47
Kidlington Sainsbury's	10:03	
Oxford <b>Parkway Arr.</b>	10:06	11:54
Oxford <b>Parkway Dep.</b>	10:14	11:56
Kidlington Sainsbury's		11:58
Kidlington Tesco	10:22	12:03
Homewell House/Moorside	10:24	12:05
Woodstock Town Centre	10:34	12:15
Wootton	10:40	12:21
Glympton		12:25
Middle Barton Sports & Social	10:48	12:31



THURSDAY only OUTWARD	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
Middle Barton Sports & Social	09:30	11:45
Sandford St. Martin	09:35	
Ledwell	09:38	
Barford St. M. Robin Close	09:46	
Barford St. M High Street	09:48	
Hempton - St. Michaels Close	09:53	
Deddington - Windmill Centre	09:55	
Deddington - Earls Lane	09:58	11:53
Adderbury	10:03	11:59
Adderbury - Secombe Court	10:05	12:00
Banbury - Sainsbury's	10:10 <b>R</b>	12:05R
Banbury - Horton Hospital	10:12	12:07
Banbury - High Street	10:16	12:11
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2)	10:19	12:14
Banbury - Tesco	10:26R	12:21 <b>R</b>
Banbury - Gateway	10:34	12:29
·		

THURSDAY only RETURN	$(\checkmark)$	$(\checkmark)$
Banbury - Gateway	10:50	
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2)	10:57	
Banbury - Horton Hospital	11:06	
Banbury - Sainsbury's	11:09 <b>R</b>	
Adderbury	11:18	
Deddington - Fire Station	11:24	
Hempton - St. Michaels Close	11:25 <b>R</b>	
Barford St. Michael	11:26 <b>R</b>	
Middle Barton Sports & Social	11:32	

THIRDS AV and DETURN	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
THURSDAY only RETURN		
Banbury - Gateway		12:35
Banbury - Tescos		12:45 <b>R</b>
Banbury - Bridge Street (Stop 2)		12:55
Banbury - Horton Hospital		13:02
Banbury - Sainsbury's		13:04R
Adderbury		13:20
Deddington - Earls Lane		13:25
Deddington - Windmill Centre		13:30
Hempton - St. Michael's Close		13:32
Barford St. M High Street		13:37
Barford St. M. Robin Close		13:38
Ledwell		13:46
Sandford St. Martin		13:49
Middle Barton Sports & Social		13:55

WEDNESDAY only	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social	09:00	11:35
Middle Barton Garage	09:02	
Steeple Aston	09:10	
Middle Barton Garage	09:17	
Sandford St. Martin	09:23	
Great Tew	09:28	
Little Tew	R	R
Church Enstone	09:35	11:42
Chipping Norton Surgery	09:42	11.49
Chipping Norton West Street	09:45	11:52
Chipping Norton: Co-op Arr.	09:48	11:54
Chipping Norton: Co-op Dep.	09:52	12:00
Chipping Norton West Street	09:54	12:02
Chipping Norton ALDI	09:59	12.05
Church Enstone	10:05	12:12
Great Tew	10:12 <b>R</b>	12:19
Sandford St. Martin	10:15 <b>R</b>	12:24
Middle Barton Garage		12:30
Steeple Aston		12:37
Middle Barton Sports & Social	10:20	12:47

Middle Barton – Deddington Farmers Market	7

4th SATURDAY in month only		
Dept. M. Barton Sports & Social	09:30	10:45
Holliers Crescent	09:32	
Sandford St Martin	09:37	
Over Worton Deddington	09:42	
Duns Tew	09:46	10:52
North Aston	09:52	10:58
Deddington Market Square arr.	09:58	11:04
Deddington Market Square dep.	09:59	11:05
North Aston		11:11
Duns Tew	10:05	11:17
Over Worton		11:22
Sandford St Martin		11:27
Holliers Crescent		
M. Barton Sports & Social	10:12	11:32

 $\mathbf{R}$  = By request only. Please inform the driver if you intend to use a request stop

FRIDAY only	$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$
M. Barton Sports & Social	10:15	13:00
Middle Barton Garage	10:17	
Steeple Aston Red Lion	10:23	
Steeple Aston Post Office	10:24	
Steeple Aston The Cresc.	10:25	
Horse & Groom Caulcott	10:32	
Middleton Stoney	10:36	
Chesterton - Green Lane	10:43	
Chesterton - Alcester Rd	10:45	
Bicester Pioneer Square	10:53	
Bicester Village Station 🚬	10:55 <b>R</b>	
Bicester Tesco	11:00	
Bicester Avenue	11:05	
Middleton Stoney	11:17	13:18
Chesterton - Green Lane	11:24	
Chesterton - Alcester Rd	11:26	
Bicester Pioneer Square	11:34	13:26
Bicester Village Station 🛬	11:36	13:30 <b>R</b>
Bicester Tesco	11:42	13:35
Bicester Avenue	11:47	13:40
Chesterton - Alcester Rd		13:48
Chesterton - Green Lane		13:53
Middleton Stoney		14:00
Horse & Groom Caulcott		14:04
Steeple Aston The Cresc.		14:10
Steeple Aston Post Office		14:11
Steeple Aston Red Lion		14:12
Middle Barton Garage		14:18
M Barton Sports & Social	12:05	14:20

Any questions - ask the Driver!



**The National Lottery -**Supporting **Ourbus** Bartons going green!